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RE: Fwd re : Mandatory face mask policies have no scientific basis, violate civil liberties, and must be rejected

Friday, July 03, 2020 2:05 PM

30 KB

Hello Mr. Hickey,
 
At our Council mee�ng on May 27th, City of Hamilton Public Officer of Health Dr. Elizabeth Richardson presented research that indicates COVID can
be contained if 60% of the popula�on wears masks that are at minimum 60% effec�ve.
 
A full copy of Dr. Richardson’s presenta�on is available here: h�ps://pub-hamilton.escribemee�ngs.com/filestream.ashx?DocumentId=224266
 
While mask wearing alone will not contain the spread of COVID, masks are an important part of Hamilton’s post-peak framework and economic
recovery.
 
Clearly, we are not at 60% mask wearing compliance in most situa�ons.
 
Mandatory mask wearing does not violate anyone’s civil liber�es any more than any other public health regulatory requirement that is necessary
to keep our residents safe and healthy.
 
Mandatory mask regula�ons are about se�ng clear expecta�ons for all residents.
 
We’ve all done it:
 
You’re out somewhere, mask in hand, looking around – if most of the people you see are wearing a mask, you put yours on. No problem.
 
If most of the people you see are not wearing a mask, you start second guessing yourself. Is it really necessary? Does it really ma�er? If it was so
important, why isn’t everyone else wearing one? Will people think I’m weak or afraid if I’m the only one with a mask on? Will I look goofy?
 
If a person does not see the majority of people wearing a mask, they are far less likely to wear one themselves.
 
Wearing a mask is not a big deal – the con�nued spread of COVID is. Full stop.
 
John-Paul Danko
Councillor Ward 8
West Central Mountain
Hamilton, Ontario
 
john-paul.danko@hamilton.ca
905.521.3954
 
 

From: Joseph Hickey | OCLA <joseph.hickey@ocla.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, July 2, 2020 9:49 PM
To: Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca>
Cc: Eisenberger, Fred <Fred.Eisenberger@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>;
Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad <Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd
<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>;
Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Paul <Paul.Johnson@hamilton.ca>
Subject: Mandatory face mask policies have no scien�fic basis, violate civil liber�es, and must be rejected
 

RE: Fwd re : Mandatory face mask policies have no scientific basis, violate civil liberties,
and must be rejected

Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>

Joseph Hickey | OCLA <joseph.hickey@ocla.ca>

DL - Council Only <dlcouncilonly@hamilton.ca> Johnson, Paul <Paul.Johnson@hamilton.ca>

Richardson, Dr. Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Richardson@hamilton.ca> Wojewoda, Nikola <Nikola.Wojewoda@hamilton.ca>
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Mr. Fred Eisenberger
Mayor of Hamilton
 
Dear Mr. Eisenberger, 
 
Please find attached a letter from the Ontario Civil Liberties Association (OCLA) re: "Mandatory face mask policies have no scientific basis,
violate civil liberties, and must be rejected".
 
Please provide us with your response so that we can inform our members and the public.
 
Yours truly,
 
Joseph Hickey, PhD
Executive Director
Ontario Civil Liberties Association (OCLA) http://ocla.ca
613-252-6148 (c)
joseph.hickey@ocla.ca
 
CC: Members of Hamilton City Council; Made public
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